- ILBM

G4 ANV
Decision No. ‘ot t&ﬁ j”ﬂ',f ) n 5?,?
AT r.‘,‘“',“,?‘-"y,;;.i'
peser LTy 18
BIFORE TEX RAILROAD COMUISSION OF TEE STATE OF CALIFOS

¥
v

In the Matter of the Application of )
CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE COMPANY, )
a corporation, for (1) oxrder author- )
izing the issue of stocks and bonds; )
- (2) order authorizing mortgage of )
certain pudlic utility properties and )
(8) jointly with C.B.Jacksom, Chico )
Water Supply Company, & corporation,. )
Port Costa Water Company, & corpore- )
tion, Fresno City Water Corporation, )
“"a corporation, Visalia Citvy Water )
Company, & corporation, Electric Water
Compeny, & corporation, Bakersfield
waser Works, a corporatiom, and Hermosa-
Redondo Water Compeny, & corporation,
respectively, for order authorizing
the purchase and sale of certain public
13114ty securities and properiies, and
jointly with Petalume Power and Water
Company, a corporation, Belvedere Water
Corporation, & corporation, eand C.B.
Jeckson, for oxder authorizing the
purechese and sale of certain public
utility securities and properties,
additional petitioners.

Application No. 13514

s T Y o N Tl e S S e

MeCutchern, Olney, Mannon and Greene, for: .applicants;
Arthur H. Gerlend, Deputy Coxmissioner of Corporations;
E.F.Brittan, City Attorney for City of Bakerstfield;
Loren A. Buitts, Clty Attorney for City of Fresno and

© City of Visallim;
J. L. Jommsom, City Attorney for City of Stockton.

IY THE COMMISSION:

SECOND SUPPIEMENTAL OPINION

By Decision No. 18084 dated March 21, 1927, as amended,
the COmmiséion authorized applicants, Chico Water Supply Company,
Po?t Costa Water Company, Visalia City Water Company, Fresno City
Water Corporation, Electric Water Company, B;kersrield Watexr
Works and Hbrmbsa—aeaondo7water Company, to sell and comvey thelr
properties to Californie Water Service Company, which was also

e




authorized to acquire the stock of sald corporations. It also
authorized' applicent, C.B. Jackson, %O sell to the Californﬂa
water Service Company the business and properties comprising the
Chico Veciro Water Company (unincdrpo}ated), the business and
nroperties comprising the TW.E.Thite Watex 6ompany(unincorporated),
o 1ot at Tisalia, and all his right, title and interest in and to
the contract dated Decexber 7, 1926, between him end Pecific Ges
ané Electric COmpany.

The Commdssion also authorized Paslfic Ges end Electric
Company to sell and convey direct to the california Water Service
Company the properties, businesses, rights and privileges in~
cluded in ssid comtract of Decembder 7, 1826, and any smendments

or moldifications thereof.

Subdivision seven of the order,in Decision No. 18084

reads as follows;-

rapplicant, Californie Water Service Company, 1s hereby
suthorized to issue $2,000,000. per velue of common stock
end sell seid $2,000,000. of common stock, together with
such additiomal stock (commonm and/or preferred) and bonds,
which the Commission may hereafter authorize %o be issued
for not more than $9,422,475. and use said $9,432,475., Or
lesser amovnt, for the purposes set forth in the Tforegoling
opinion, provided that the commission is under no obliga-
tion to authorize the issue of securities equel in par
value to the $9,422,475., or lesser amount, and, provided
further, that only suck part of the $9,422,475., or lesser
amount, as may hereafier be determined by the Commdssion,
shall be charged to fixed capital account.”

In its petition filed on Mexrch 4, 1927, California Water
Service Compeny asked, among other things, permission to issue
and sell $6,800,000. face velue of Iive percent first mortgege
bonds o net the company $C percenmt of the face value thereof;
$2,150,000. par value of six vercent preferred stock‘to be sold
at par less a commissiox of thirteen percent to net the com=

D




pany 87 percext of the per value thereo?; and $2,149,300. par
velue of common stock To be sold in suctxmannef as to net the
company 75 percent of the par value thereof.

On October 1, 1927 a second amended and supplemental
petition was filed in which California Woter Sexrvice Company
seeks permission to purchase the properties of Belvedere Water
Corporation, wWhich supplies water vo the inhsbitants of the
City of Belvedere and vicinity in Los Angeles County; of Deta-
Tuma Power and Weter Company properties, which supplies water
o the inhebitents of the City of Petaluma and vicinity, Sonbma
County, and the weter system owned by C.B.Jackson, and known
as the Tuxedo Weter Compeny, which supplies water to the inhabi-
tents of a part of the City of Stockton, San Joaguin Countys
In said supplemontal petition California Waler Service Company,
among other things, also requests penmission.to sell and lssue
the securities for cash, set forth in the emended supplemental
vetition filed on March 4, 19273 to issue and deliver to the
Belvedere Water Corporatiom in full coasideratiom for its pro=
perties and assets subfect to its llabillities, $l,036;000. of
tive bercenx rirst mortgege bonds, 3562,600. paf value of six
percent stock and $362,000. par velue of cowmon stocke. It
also esks pezmissién to issue and sell $394,000. of first mort-
gege five percent bonds at ninety perceﬁt of the face value
thereof, $13%,000. per veluwe of six percent preferred stock at

paxr, less & commission of thirteem percent, and 3$133,000. of

common stock at par, less & commission of twentyFrive percent,

and use the proceeds odtained from the sale of such securities
to acquire the entire issue of capital stock and the redemption

£ the outstending bonds of the Petaluma Power and Water Com—




pany and purchase the business, franchises and property comprising
the Tuxedo Water Company. It is of record that after the
acquisition of the stock of fhe Petaluma Power and Water Compeany,
thet company, Iif permitted, will ceuwse 1ts properties to be
transferred to the Califormia Water Service Company. The Belve-
dere Water Corporetiom, the Petaluma Power and Vater Company,

as well as C.B.Jackson, request permissiom to sell the proper-
ties now owned by them and referred to im the second supple-
zental petitiom to the California Water Service Company and
taereafter to discontimme their respective pudlic utility obli-
gations and service.

On November 8, 1927 the third amended and supplemental
petition was filed, in whick California Water Service Company
asks permission to issue $240,000. fece value of first mortgage
five percent bonds at ninéty percent of face value and accrued
interest, $50,000. par velue of six percent cummlative preferred
stock to net the company elghty-seven percent of par value
thoreof and $50,000. yar value of common stock, at seventy=rive
percent of the par velue thereof, and use the proceeds to pay
the cost of additions and betterments to the following proper=-
ties;-

California Water Scrvice COmpany « « « o « « o o +$2352,504.73
Belvedere Water Corporation . . . . . 97,614.21

Petaluma Power and Weater COmMDPERY o « o o « o - 18,021.86
Tuxedo Water Company(CeB.JACKSOR) « « o o o « 6,819.73

Total‘..;..‘......Q.O.... ;‘{2315'050.53

The following statement shows in summary forﬁ.the
amount of securities which the California Water Service Company




esxs permlssion Yo issue;-

(a) $8,270,000. of five percent firs?t mortgage bonds
. B.t 90’ nettm - - - - - - - L] 2 37’443’0000
(p) 2,5695,000. of six percent preferred stock

&T' 87’ n@tmﬂg LI I I Y B B B 2,34:4,650-

(e} 2,804,300. of common stock at 75, notting 2)020.725.

‘ Total@lsgssﬁzsoo. | $11,808,375.

It Ls of record that Cglifornia Water Service Company has,
expended, or will, if authorized by the COmmission; expend ap-
proximately 311,344,000. to acquire the properties mentioned in
+this application. . Deducting the $1I,3544,000. from the pro-
posed net yield of the securities(éll,soa,svs.) leaves $464,375.
available for wofking capital. Turther reference willlhe:e~
after be made to these matters.

Appraisals of tho properties referred to in this pro-
ceeding have been made by The Loveland Engineers, Inc., and
tpsroduced as Exhibits 13~4, 13=B, 13-C, 14, 1S and 16 (for
the eppraisal of the Tuxedo Water COméany properties, See Ap~
plication No. 13848.) The Loveland Engineers report the
reproduction cost neﬁ of the properties at $18,396,566.C0 and
reproduction cost new less depreclation at $;6,540,651.0Q,
end the estizated original cost:at_$13,3?§,348ibo._ ‘Thesa“
figures do not include the $515,050;53 alleged by the. company
to bave been expended Lor additions and bettérments, nor tke
5464,375.00 of working capital which the company is providing
in its proposed security issue. |

Tke reproduction cost new, the reproduction cost

new less depreciation and the estimated originel cost of the




properties 1s segregated by The Loveland EZngineers as follows;-—

Reproduction Reproductiom Estimated
cost new cost new less original
devrociation cost

Lands $ 662,593.00 $ 662,598.00
Physieal provortiesll,8S42,904£.00 11,178,989.00
Totelesonsas 13,505,502.00 1I,841,557.00
idditions to 1/1/2 50,485.00 50,485.00
Preliminery ex-
PCRSBS . . . . 86,000.00 86,000.00
Organization ex=-
PONSeS o« o . o 276,000.00 276,000.00
cost of securing e ‘

Lranchises . . . 73,500.00 71,500.00
Weater xights . . . . 508,000.00 506,000.00
Cost of acquiring

Llands and search=

ing titles 35,598.0C
Goling concern walme 1,745,000.00
Paving over asins

not cut by com=
PEDY e o o o 1,802,000.00
Additiomal mater— '
ials and supplies 166,481.00
Torking capital 150,000.00

$ 662,598.00
"9,690,841.00

50,435 .00
86,000.00
276,000.00

20,345,400
496,000.00

S P 2 %}

*re

9 0

35,598.00 35,598.00
1,745,000.00 : 1,745,000.00

LA AN T3 ] ]

e

1,612,000.00 -

166,481.00 186,481.00
- 150,000.00 150,000.00

LA J )

Total Loveland

Ergineers .se.... 18,386,566.00 16,540,651.00 : 13,379,348.00
Additions and bet- A ‘

LeTNONLTS cecsce 315,050..5% 315,050.53 315,050.53

Grand tottleceecs. $18,711,616.53 = $16,855,701.53 :§13,694,398.53

It 1s of record that the additions end betterments
represent'the anount of moneys expended Lor such purposses since
the date of the Loveland appraisals of the proverties. It
mould, therefore, appear that the $50,485.00 which The Loveland
Sngineers report as additionms Lo Januaty I, 1927, should be
eliminated, for the raason that such additions are included in
the $315,050.53. It should also be noted thaat The Loveland
Engiﬁears include an allowance for working capitel, and mater—
ials and supplies. They estimate the depreciation reserve
calculated on a six percent sinking fund basis applicable to
the original cost of the properties at $1,056,745.00.




The valuation division of the Comﬁission's Engincering
Department has examined the cost estinates contalned in Ex-
hibits 13~B and 13~C. It estimates the reproduction cost
new of the properties referred to in Exhivit 13-B at §9,740,049.
as compared with $10,960,871. by The Loveland En@ineefs, The
Coxmission's englmeers calculated depreciatiom on & Tive per
cent sinking fund basis insfead of a six percent basis, and
alse on & straight line basis. The Loveland Engineers report
the depreciated reproduction cost nmew on & six perceﬁt sink=-
ing fund bvasis at $8,588,081., the Commission®s englneers on
a five percent sinking fund basis at $8,246,6§4‘ and on a
stralght line besis at §$7,328,414. The estimated historical
cost of the properties,'conxainad in Exhibit 13-C, 1s esti-
mated by the Commlssion's engineers at $7,562,427. and by The
Loveland ZEngineers at $é,316,781. The estimated historical
cost less depreciation'is reported by The Lovelsnd Englneers
on a six percent sinking fund basis at $7,754,652., by the
Coxmission’s engineers on o five percenﬁ sinking fund basis
at $6,582,246., and on & straight Iine basis at $5,838,999.

Mr. C. T. Chenory, president of the California Water
Service Company, testified that in his opinion the fair orw"
sound value of the properﬁ;es“involved in this application,
including tae $464,375. of cash meg;iona&, is app?oximdtelyﬁf‘.

Yo

415,500,000,

Tor the yeaxr endiné_Octobef 3L, 1927 ﬁhe‘Caiiforn;a

Tater Seriice Comnany reports tae operating.revenues of thg
properties involved in this procoeding at $l,888,76Q.16 and‘
the nonoperating revenues at $8,005.06, making a total of
$1,897,765.22. The operatiné‘expeﬁses, and taxes, exclusive
of depreciation aﬁd federal income tax, are reported at
$1,081,689.61, leaving net operating income of $866,075.61.

7 e




The $866,075.61 represents the amount available for depre~ .

ciation, interest, amortizatiom or debt discownt and expense,

federal income tax, dividends and surplus.

We are not hore concerned with the financing of pro~
porties to be consiructed de nove, bui;rather with the ra-
financing of prope:tiés in operation. Some of the proper-
tles have been in operatiom prior to, and ever siace, March
23, 1912, the offective date of the Pubdblic Ttilities Acty, Some
of the corporxations whose properties Californla Water Service
Company seeks permission to acquire, have been organized
since that date and financed under the Commission's super—
vision. These several utilitles have regularlihrfled
reports with the Commission and it, from time to time, has
been called upon to adjust the rates of certain of them and
investigate the service rendered by them. It appears to us
that we are, in effect, asked to disregard whatever action
the Commission may have teken as to these properties in the
Past and procsed to authorize e capitalizetion on & basis
which will yield an amount of money equal to the price which
the Feceral Water Service Corxporation or its subsidiaries or
representatives have agreed to pay for the properties. We
are told that as the purchaser is a

"corporation specializing In the opseration of water
propertles, buying thom and operating them in many
states, it would be a reasonadly fair assumption :
that, as we were spending our own money, we would not
pay too much for these properties. In other words,
that we would be in a positiom to make a fair and
intellizent estimate of the value of these pro~
verties, and that any price that we were willing
TO0 pay for them would certainly not be an un-
reasonable price, and would cervtainly represent
at least the true value of the properties,-
ainimm true velue. In all cases wo believe that
the value is sudstantially more. But we thought

this was a basis on which there could be very Little
controversy about financing. ™

.




Tn further support of the sccurity issue, we are told
that the sound value of the properties is §$15,500,000. and that
the proposed bond issuwe is only 38,270,000; or ebout sixty
vexcent of the sound value; that.the interest oz such bond issue
was earned more than twice, which is reg&rded as a vexy favor—-
eble showing by underwriting syndicates; that the dividend on
the preferrod stock is likewlise well protected and that the
carnings on the common stock are abvout $4.00 per shore and
therefors a price of $75.00 per share is an hdeqnéte consider=
ation to be paild for the common stock by the PFederal Water
Sgrvice Corporation.

¢. T. Chonery testified that the common stock could not
be sold to the gemeral public under their financial progran,
and that the emount of common stock is immaterial, except for
one reason, which he states as follows;-

"The only reason that the amount of common stock |

involved is importent is in the question of the con-
trol in the corporatiom. And under the Calliforals
law T am %old preferred stock has.equal voting power
with commom. We stand squarely back of thls Iinan-
cial program, take full responsibility for iv, our
Mull eredit is involved in 1t, ard therefore to that
extent, we must have full voting power to make sure
that the financial policies of this corporation are
entirely sound ones. ind that is the only reason

that the question of the amount of common stock
issue is of any moment vo us av all.w

-

In this connection it should be said that Feceral Water
Service éorporation, or its subsidiary, plen to ac@uire only
the common stock of California Water Service .Company. The
plan sudbmitted contemplates that the bonds and preferred stock
will be sold to the general public and of course to the extent

thet moneys are realized from the sale of such bonds and pre-

ferred stock, the Federal Company i1s not providing the moneys

.9_




necessary to pay for tae properties. In authorizing the
1ssue of stocks and bonds the Commission has heretofore held
that the actual cost of constructing public utility proper—
ties, or if such cost is nof'known, the estimated original
cost, glving due regard 1o the earnings therepf, is the

proper basls for the capitalizatiom of the properties. In
case of refinancing existing properties, consideration mst

bve given to depreclation. To deviate from this policy merely
becanse some One has acquirea operating public utility pro-
perty and for some reason has seen f£it to pay for the property
more than their actual or estimated cost depreclated, is in

our opinion, meither sound finance nor in the ﬁublic interest;
e believe that when we are called upon to. authorize the lssus
of stock and bonds to refinance public utility properties, we
should adhere in gemeral to the same principles as are fol-
lowed by us when autaorizing rhe issue of securities to finance
properties to be constructed enew. An estimate of what 1t
would cost to reproduce the properiles XOW, whether depreciated
or not an alleged sound value, Or @Vel what a purchaser

may heve or aas agreed to pay for the properties, are too fan-

ciful to warrant serious consideration.

We have Gotermined Thay vae emowat of cash which the

Califoranlia Water Service Company might be permitted o realize

through the issue of securities is 59, ‘631,310}:-.53; This amount

was determined as follows;=




Estimated historical cost by Lovelend Engineers:-
Physicel properties . « « « . . o $10,353,439.00

Land, present value. . . . .

Other properties . . . . .
Additions to Janmuary 1, 1927.
Preliminary expense . « . . .
Orgenization expenss. . . . .
Cost of securing franchises .
W&terrighta...-.. « & @
Tost of searching land titles
Going concern velue « +» . « -«
A4ding materials and supplies
Working capital « - « ¢ . . .

. - Sub=total .....
coat Or additions . * » L » L] L ] Ll - . [ ] [ ] * L J L ]
&b-totﬂ.l PRI AN A I AU I B B N A N
Torking ospital which company provides for
in proposed security issue in addition
to Mvelmda - [ ] -* - - - * - - - L ] L ] - [ ] - - » L ] 4% OO0.00
| Grand TOLAL evevesenssevansncneess $I8;150,2508.55
Deductions: o .
:..-W&ter,riShtB. ® & & @ & e o o o 321'0000

Going concern Velus . « « « - - «$1,745,000.

Cost of searching land titles . .. 395,508.

Difference between Commission's

engineers estimete of historical
cost and Loveland on properties ‘
contained. in Exhibit 13=-C . . 754,354,
Working capital « « « o « « o « « 465,000,
Crganization and Preliminarxy
expense reduced DY « « « ¢ o« o 150,000.
Depreciation - 6% sinking fund
accunmulation - Loveland. . . . 1,056,745, 3%%%
“ I ' L

. $662,598,
.9,690,841.
*« &« s 50’485000
86,000.,00
276,000.00
20,345.00
496,000.00
35,598.00
1,745,000.00
150,000,000

» ) .
S15,050.53

s 8 o % s & 5 ¢ & 8 s @
" P 8 8 P 0 8 s 8 e 4 3 @

-
Ll
L]
-
-
L]
-
-
L 3
[ ]
[ ]
L
-

[ ] L ] [ ] ] [ ] L] L ] | 2 L [ 3
* 5 o 2 » 0 % 2 »
& 8 4 4 & » ¥ s &

[
* &5 0 4 & 5 S5 & & % s @

s & 5 & 9® 8 B @
L ] L ] L ] * ] L [ ] L] [ ]
" & & 8 B 8 3 9 =

.
e 8 o * 8 s & 2 & & & @

We have no objection ir sixty percent of the
$9,631,701.53 is obtained through the issue of five percent bonds,
ﬁen‘cy percent through the issue of six percent cumulative pre-
ferred stock and twenty percent through the issue of common stocke
The order herein will provide that the bonds shall de 'sold for not
less than ninetyiwo and accrued interest, and the preferred and common
stook at not less than ninety pércent of par value net to the obmpany.
On these bases the oompeny to realize $9,631,701.53 would have o
1ssus $6,262,000,00 of bonds, §2,140,100.00 of preferred snd
$2,140,200,00 of common stock.  The §2,140,200,00 of common stook
includes the $2,000,000.00 of common stock euthorized by Decisicn
¥o. 16084 dated March 21, 1927. Tt will be noved that in de-
termining the amowmnt of securities ué nave included in the codt of

n—




properties the materials end supplies end working capital included
in the Loveland appraisals and also the reported cost of additions
and bottements. In the second amended petition it is recited
that securities will be delivered in payment for the properties of
Belvedere Water Corporation. We will not deteimine the amount
of the securities that may be so delivered. The order will fix
the maximum amount of securities which the California Water Service
Company mey issue and provide that they may be sold for cash and
such cash used to pay for properties or stock or the securities in
vhole or in part may be delivered in paypent for all or part of
the properties. is & condition precedent to or concurrently wiih
the issue of the securities the Californie Water Service Company
must acquire free and clear of all exoumbrances all the properties
or stock, except the $465,000.00 cash for working capital mentioned
above, described direétly or indirectly in this applicatione. For
such properties and stock it may not pay more then $9,631,710 00,
We realize that according %o the record in this pro&eedmg some one
has agreed to pay more Ior the properties or stock. I it is
necessary to pay more then §9,631,710.00 for the properties or the
stock of the several companias, the difference between the
$9,631,710.00 and the price which the vendors are 1o receive mist
be paid by same ome other then Celiforaie Water Service Companye.
We re-effirm our opinion expressed in other decisions
that t0 recapitalize operating properties such as are before us in
this application on a basis 30 that they cex show only a return of
three or four ‘percent on common stock is not in the public interest.
| There has been filed in this proceeding a copy of the
propesed mortgage and/or deed of trust (Exhidbit 4) which California

Water Service Company asks permission to execute to secure the pay-




ment of an authorized bond issue of $8%,000,000.00. ¥e have
examined ’ghe proposed mortgage and/oi' deed of trust and feel that

it should be modified in severel perticulars. is 1t now reads,
14 provides that after the issue of the initial series of bonds,
additional bouds may de certified by the &uatod subjeot to the
conditions set forth in the instrument in amount equal to not
exceeding eighty (80) percent of the ce.sh cost or the fair value,
should such fair value be less than the cash cost of property con-
structed or acquired subseguent to Februery 1, 1827. This pro-
vision we believe should be modified so that the trustes may not
certify bonds in excess of sixty (60) percent of said cksh ¢ost or
fair value, whichever is less. " There should also be eliminated
from the mortgege and/or deed of trust article nine waich e;iv‘u
certain Lmmunity to incorporators, stockholders, officers and
directors. The elimination of article nine necessitates &
corresponding change in the form of the Dbonde

Before determining whether section eight of Article IIx
or Snbdivision one (1) of Paragraph B under Section three (3) of
Article II should be modified or eliminated, ‘we desire to be
rurniahed with o stetement showing that an expenditure of an emount
equal to nine percent of the gross revenue is sufficient for the
proper msintenance and replacement . (depreciation) of the proper-
ties, when such Teplacement become necessarye. True, the nine
percent represents the minimam emount that must be' expended for
such purposes, but occasionally the minimum becomes the maximum Iix
actual practice. 4 revised copy of the proposed mortgage and/or

deed of trust should be filed with the Commission.




. SECOND _ SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

The Railroed Commission having been asked to enter its
order, as indicated in the foregoing opinion, eand in the petitions
filed in this proceeding, public hearings having been held and the
Reilroad Commission being of the opinion that it should authorize
the California Water Service Company to issue not exceeding $6,282,000.
of five percent twenty-five year first mortgage Sonds, not e&ceediné
$2,140,100,00 of six percent cumlative preferred stock, and not
ia:ceeding $140,200.00 of common st‘ook, which common stock 1s in
addition:’ %o the $2,000,000,00 of common stock authorized by said
Decision No. 18084; that the money, property or labor to be pro-
éurod or pald for by such issue is reascuably required by applicant,
Celifornia Water Service Company; that the expenditures herein authori—
zed ere not in whole or in pert reasonably chargeable to operating
expenses or to income; that this application insofar as it involves
the issue of §1,9688,000.00 of bonds, §554,900.00 of preferred stock
and 3554,100.60 of common stock should be dismissed Without pre~-
Jndiéc; and that this application should be granted, as provided in
Decision No. 18084, dated Merch 21, 1927, as amended, and a&s pro=-
fidod; in this Second Snpplemental Order, therefore -

Ir IS EERERY FTURTEER ORDERED as followsie
le ' C. B. J’ackson may sell and convey to, and California

Water Service Oompany may purchase, the properties described in

this applicetion as the Tuxedo Water Company.




2 California Water Service Company may purchase, hold
and own the stock of the Petaluma Power and Water Company.

3. The Belvedere Water Corporation and Petalume Power and
Water Compan& reépectivelyfmay séll‘and convey tb, and CQiirornin
Water Service Company may purchase all of the business, assets and
properties of said Belvedere Water Corporation and Petaluma Power
and Water Company, subject to their outstending liabilities at the
date of the transfer.

4., C. B, Jackson, Belvedere Water Corporation eand Petaluma
Power and Water Company may abandon and discontinue their respes-

tive public utilities, obligations and service if, as and when the

transfer of their properties to the California Water Serviece

Company sheall become effectivee
5. Paragraph seven of the order in Decision No. 18084
dated March 21, 1927 reading- '

*ipplicant, Californlia Water Sexvice Compery, is
.hereby authorized to issue $2,000,000., par value
of common stock and sell seid $2,000,000, of
common stock, together with such additional
stock, (common and/or preferred) ami bonds which
the Commission may hereafter authorize to be
issued for not more than $9,422,475.00 and use
said $9,422,475.00, or lesser amount, for the
purposes set forth in the foregoling opinion, pro-
vided that the Commission is under no obligation
to authorize the issue of secaurities equal in
par value to the $9,422,475.00, or lesser amount,
and, provided further, that only such part of the
$9,422,475.00, or lesser emount, &s may hereafter
be determined by the Commission, shall be charged
to fixed capital accownt,™

be, and the same is hereby amende& 80 &5 0 real--

wColifornia Water Service Company may issue not ex-
ceeding $6,282,000.00 of first mortgage twenty-five
year five percent bonds, not exceeding $2,140,100.00
of six percent cummlative preferred stock and not ex-
ceeding $2,140,200,00 of ccmmon stock end sell sald
bonds at.not less than ninety-tko - percent net of
their face value, and said preferred and common stock
at pot less than ninety percent, net, of its par value.
The proceeds obtained from the sale of said bonds and
stock shell be used to pay in full for the preperties
which California Water Service Company 1s authorized
to acquire by the authority granted in this order, and
which are referred to in this decision, and by tbe
euthority granted in Decision No. 18084, dated March gl,

15=
y

x




*192?, provided that if California Water Service
-Company deems it necessery it may deliver on
the dases stated, part of sald bonds and stoek
in payment for the properties of Belveders
Water Corporation."™ .

-

6. Paragraph six of the order in Decision No. 18084 dated

Mareh 21, 1927 reading:-
"fhe purchase price of the properties which the

.California Water Service Company is hereby
anthorized o acquire shell not exceed $9,422,475.00."

be, end the same is hereby, amended so as to re&d:- )
"he purchase price of the properties which the
.California Water Service Company is authorized
to acquire by the authority granted by the order
in seid Decision No. 18084 and by this orxder
shell not exceed $9,631,710.00."

7. Californla waéer Service Coﬁpaqy shall keep its accounts
and records in accordance with the Uniform Classification ofiAscounts
prescribed by this Commission. |

8¢ This application, insofar as it involves the issue of
$1,968,000.00 face amount of bonds, $554,900.00 par value of pre-
ferTed stock and §554,100400 per value of common stock be, and the
same 13 heredy, dénied without prejudicees

9. The authority herein granted to issue bonds will become
effective whén applicant has paid the fee presocribed by Section 57
of the Public Utilities Act, which fee is $3,641.00, and"wheﬁ the
Commission has euthorized applicant, Californie Water Service
Company, t¢ execute & mortgage and/or\deed of trﬁst to secure the
payment of such bondse

10, California Water Service Company shall keep such
record of the issue, sale and deliverj of the bonds and stodc herein
authoriged and of the disposition of the proceeds as will enable 1t
to rile on or before the 25th day of each montb & verified repart,

as required by the.Railroad‘Cqmmisaion's General Ordexr No. 24, which

N




order insofar as applicable, is made a part of this order.
1l. The suthority herein granted to transfer properties,
acquire and issue stock, will become effective upon the date

hereotf.

12. Paregraphk nine of the order in Decision No. 18084

dated March 21, 1927 reading:-

"Under the authority herein granted no proper=
_ties may be transferred and no stock issued
arfter December 31, 1927"

be, and the seme is herebdy, amended so as $0 read:~
"Ondexr the authority herein granted no proper-

.ties may be transferred and no bonds and
stock issued after May 31, 1828."

DATED at San Francisco, Calirornia, this 22 ‘l-k

day of Docenber, 1927.

N
W
o @MM |
L . .:_.} S

%/ Z
_ yjyé"‘/ 60 Comissionera.,

~ ::amme.nocowwmm‘ ~ S e
: R WOF CALIFORNIA | . I :
-“l “ ,..Mr,,-..‘ -y r”"‘; T 'f/ oL "

IR ”\ /;,m\ b V) /,




